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ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATENT 

STOCKS OF CANADIAN B1YrTER, CHEESE, AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA 

MAY 1, 1939. 

With Comparative Figures for May 1, 1938 and Comparative Totals for April 1, 1939. 

CREAIVERY BUTTER 

	

MAY 1, 	May 1, 

	

1939 	1938 

CHEESE 

	

MAY I, 	j 	May 1, 

	

1939 	1 	1938 

Quebec 

Montreal 
Toronto 

Wirinip eg 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon)  

Calgary 

Edmonton 

Vancouver 

4 

573,070 

3,393,227 
596,096 

415,344 

109,685 

151,314 
194,625 

590,473 

60,306 

475,520 
472,767 

191,191 

61,139 

201,394 
170,199 

327,948 

DAIRY BUTTER 
MAY 1, 
1939 

lb. 

12,143 

14,558 
1,760 

6,439 

1,440 

5,032 
2,509 

3,543 

81,379 

12,637,215 
3,920,610 

572,062 

54,459 

328,652 
298,900 

204,349 

64,355 

6,607,661 
3,398,491 

302,663 

43,268 

201,638 
118,281 

183.518 

TOTAL 
9 CITIES 	6,023,834* 	1,960,464 	47,424 	18,097,626 110,919,875 
April 1, 1939 
(Revised) 	8,844,296 	61,316 	17,845,262 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE FRESH FROZEN 
MAY 1 0  May 1, MAY 1, MAY 1 1  May 1, 
1939 1938 1939 1939 1938 

doz. doz. doz. lb. lb. 

Quebec 13,950 3,756 9,266 35,909 23,159 

Montreal 387,180 504,240 87,948 454,019 327,641 

Toronto 264,060 319,470 129,793 722,887 743,588 

Winnipeg 585,410 910,321 85,003 468,291 643,436 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 	121,455 

Calgary 185,803 

Edmonton 152,730 

Vancouver 144,135 

TOTAL 
9 CITIES 	1,654,723 
April 1, 1939 
(Revised) 

	

132,884 
	

12,399 
	

8,246 
	

35,659 

	

211,776 
	

15,434 
	

20,030 
	

6,300 

	

365,400 
	

222,450 
	

90,818 
	

68,288 

	

338,580 
	

37,526 
	

61,462 
	

56,407 

	

2,756,427 	599,819 	1,861,662 	I 1,904,478 

69,1-93 	326,399 	1,464,057 

N.B. In addition to the above there were 65,350 lb. of Imported cheese reported. 

* 	Last year on May 1, the cities stocks were 43.2% of the total creamery 
butter, Canadian and Imported (not tTIn  Bond"), while last month they were 
70.7% as compared with 60.1% on April 1, 1938. 
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