Published by Authority of the HON. W. D. EULER, M.P., MIN BURNAU

Minister of Trade and Commerce

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA

AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price: - 50 cents per annum.

Issued May 2, 1939 at 4 p.m.

Dominion Statistician:

R. H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C. J. K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics:

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE, AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA MAY 1, 1939.

With Comparative Figures for May 1, 1938 and Comparative Totals for April 1, 1939.

	CREAMER	CREAMERY BUTTER		CHEESE	
	MAY 1, 1939	May 1, 1938	MAY 1, 1939	MAY 1,	May 1, 1938
	lb.	1b.	lb.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	573,070	60,306	12,143	81,379	64,355
Montreal	3,393,227	475,520	14,558	12,637,215	6,607,661
Coronto	596,096	472,767	1,760	3,920,610	3,398,491
Winnipeg	415,344	191,191	6,439	572,062	302,663
Regina) Saskatoon)	109,685	61,139	1,440	54,459	43,268
algary	151,314	201,394	5,032	328,652	201,638
dmonton	194,625	170,199	2,509	298,900	118,281
Jancouver	590,473	327,948	3,543	204,349	183,518
TOTAL 9 CITIES 6,023,834* 1,960,464 April 1, 1939		47,424	18,097,626	10,919,875	
(Revised) 8,844,296			61,316	17,845,262	

EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FROZEN	
	MAY 1, 1939	May 1,	MAY 1,	MAY 1, 1939	May 1, 1938
	doz.	doz.	doz.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	13,950	3,756	9,266	35,909	23,159
Montreal	387,180	504,240	87,948	454,019	327,641
Toronto	264,060	319,470	129,793	722,887	743,588
Winnipeg	385,410	910,321	85,003	468,291	643,436
Regina) Saskatoon)	121,455	132,884	12,399	8,246	35,659
Calgary	185,803	211,776	15,434	20,030	6,300
Edmonton	152,730	335,400	222,450	90,818	68,288
Vancouver	144,135	338,580	37,526	61,462	56,407
COTAL CITIES 1,654,723 2,756,427		599,819	1,861,662	1,904,478	
April 1, 1939 (Revised) 69,193		326,399	1,464,057		

In addition to the above there were 65,350 lb. of Imported cheese reported. N.B.

Last year on May 1, the cities stocks were 43.2% of the total creamery butter, Canadian and Imported (not "In Bond"), while last month they were 70.7% as compared with 60.1% on April 1, 1938.



and the second

A CAN PARK AN APPRINT OF THE PARK AND A SECOND OF THE PARK AND ADDRESS OF THE

....

1

The second secon

.

The state of

the second second second second

AND THE PARTY OF T

p di

.